

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Opening: 2:00 P.M. Wednesday, May 5, 2010

Project: QCSBA135 – Computer Lab Renovation at Queens College

<u>Bidder</u>	<u>Total Base Bid</u>
Manhattan Contracting Corp. 32 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10013	\$ 333,794.00
Peninsula Construction Corp. 85 Park Ave Bay Shore, NY 11706	
Bladykas Engineering P.C. 50 Jackson Ave Syosset, NY 11791	
Vezandio Contracting Corp PO Box 320 Franklin Square, NY 11040	
Handy Andy Home Improvement 87-18 Santiago Street Hollis, NY 11423	\$597,000.00
Rashel Construction Corp. 524 McDonald Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11218	\$689,760.00
NAC Industries, Inc. 160 Airport Drive Wappinger Falls, NY 12590	
Coppola Development Corp. 146 Old Country Road Mineola, NY 11501	
JFD Sales Consulting Service Corp 10-34 44 th Drive LIC, NY 11101	
AS M Security Inc 304 Park Ave S., 11 th Fl. New York, NY 10010	

Bid Opening: 200 P.M., Wednesday, May 5, 2010

Project: QCSBA135- Computer Lab Renovation @ Queens College

<u>Bidder</u>	<u>Total Base Bid</u>
T. G. Nickel & Associates, LLC 22 Colt Court Ronkonkoma, NY 11779	
Ryjak, LLC 228 Harrison Ave Mineola, NY 11501	
AAD Construction Corp 233 52 nd Street Brooklyn, NY 11220	\$402,500.00
The Urban Group Ltd. 76-08 Rockaway Blvd. Woodhaven, NY 11421	
Blasko Electric 36-38 35 th Street Long Island City, NY 11106	
Wager Contracting 30 Pleasant St New Rochelle, NY 10801	\$402,320.00
Ensome Builders 259-30 149 th Road Rosedale, NY 11422	
M.H. Kane Construction Inc. 1531 Smithtown Avenue Bohemia, NY 11716	\$396,600.00
Nehal Contracting Inc. 81 Tennyson Drive Nanuet, NY 10954	\$514,000.00
SJ Electric 228 Merrick Rd Lynbrook, NY	
Cablework 104 W. 27 th Street, 5 th Fl New York, NY 10001	
Paradise Construction Co, LLC. 6814 8 th Ave Brooklyn, NY 11220	
Stalco Construction Inc 1316 Motor Parkway Islandia, NY 11749	\$435,200.00
Plaza Construction Corp 260 Madison Ave New York, NY 10016	\$334,000.00
Universal Security System Inc 310 Osler Ave Hauppauge, NY 11788	

Bid Opening: 200 P.M., Wednesday, May 5, 2010

Project: QCSBA135- Computer Lab Renovation @ Queens College

<u>Bidder</u>	<u>Total Base Bid</u>
Scott Electrical Srvc. LLC 100 Atlantic Ave Lynbrook, NY 11563	
DCD Builders Group Inc. 30 East 98 th Street Brooklyn, NY 11212	\$343,900.00
Bayview Custom Construction 70 Remington Blvd. Ronkonkoma, NY 11779	\$399,400.00
ACS Systems Associates Inc 160 W. Lincoln Ave Mt. Vernon, NY 10550	
Casabella Construction Corp 62-43 30 th Ave Woodside, NY 11377	\$565,000.00
Construction Force Srvc 30 -64 Whitestone Expressway College Point, NY 11354	238,989.00
ARC Networks 221 Central Ave Farmingdale, NY 11735	
Innovax-Pillar Inc 67 Lafayette Ave, 2 nd Fl. White Plains, NY 10603	\$612,000.00
Conde LLC 85-33 106 Street Richmond Hill, NY 11418	
NJD Wiring Electric 213-08 99 th Ave Queens Village, NY 11429	
Tri State Dismantling 207 DuPont Street Brooklyn, NY 11222	
A Plus Contracting Inc 41-22 Fuller Place, 4 th Fl. Flushing, NY 11355	
Losardo General Contracting 35 Crescent Street Brooklyn, NY 11208	
PHB Catalyst Group LLC. 115 5 th Ave New York, NY 10003	
Hi- Tech Air Conditioning Srvc Inc 60 Otis Street Babylon, NY 11704	

Bid Opening: 200 P.M., Wednesday, May 5, 2010

Project: QCSBA135- Computer Lab Renovation @ Queens College

<u>Bidder</u>	<u>Total Base Bid</u>
Akhtar construction Co, Inc. 148-05 A Hillside Ave Jamaica, NY 11435	
Security Management Systems 225 Community Dr, Ste 150 Great neck, NY 11021	
Adsys Builders Inc. 7625 250 th Street, Ste. A1 Betterose, NY 11426	
Inshallanet Mechanical 94-27 Merrick Blvd Merrick, NY 11633	
Civil Project Developers Corp 186-12 Chales Ct Springfield Garden, NY 11413	
Constructomics, LLC 45 West 21 st Street New York, NY 10010	\$249,000.00
Diversified Construction 28 Garfield Ave Bayshore, NY	
S& P Construction/ Better Luxury Homes JX 45-06 Littleneck Pkwy Little Neck, NY 11353	\$429,919.00
Tekton Contracting 2464 Wenner Place Bronx, NY 10465	
TNS Managements Inc 64-55 74 th Ave Glendale, NY 11385	\$655,980.00
FCIC Construction Co. 65 Roosevelt Ave U.S. NY 11580	